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MAP REFERENCES:

1. THIS SHEET HAS BEEN REDRAWN USING COMPUTER AIDED DRAFTING/DESIGN
(CAD/D) BASED ON THE MAPS PREPARED BY: J.L. JACOBS & COMPANY, DATED
OCT. 1959; WM. J. GOLDSMITH, DATED NOV. 1965; AND EDWARD P. BRANDS,
DATED JUNE 1989; AND THE GENERAL REVISIONS THERETO, PRIOR TO JUNE
2015.  FOR REVISIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO JUNE 2015, SEE APPROVED
ORIGINAL MAPS ON FILE IN THE MUNICIPAL TAX ASSESSOR'S OFFICE.
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MAP REFERENCES:

1. THIS SHEET HAS BEEN REDRAWN USING COMPUTER AIDED DRAFTING/DESIGN
(CAD/D) BASED ON THE MAPS PREPARED BY: J.L. JACOBS & COMPANY, DATED
OCT. 1959; WM. J. GOLDSMITH, DATED NOV. 1965; AND EDWARD P. BRANDS,
DATED JUNE 1989; AND THE GENERAL REVISIONS THERETO, PRIOR TO JUNE
2015.  FOR REVISIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO JUNE 2015, SEE APPROVED
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EXEMPT LOTS *
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#13229HAROLD E. PELLOWFEB. 2018 139 21, 22.01, 22.03
#13229HAROLD E. PELLOWOCT. 2019 138 12
#13229HAROLD E. PELLOWDEC. 2023 139 16
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1. THIS SHEET HAS BEEN REDRAWN USING COMPUTER AIDED DRAFTING/DESIGN
(CAD/D) BASED ON THE MAPS PREPARED BY: J.L. JACOBS & COMPANY, DATED
OCT. 1959; WM. J. GOLDSMITH, DATED NOV. 1965; AND EDWARD P. BRANDS,
DATED JUNE 1989; AND THE GENERAL REVISIONS THERETO, PRIOR TO JUNE
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1. THIS SHEET HAS BEEN REDRAWN USING COMPUTER AIDED DRAFTING/DESIGN
(CAD/D) BASED ON THE MAPS PREPARED BY: J.L. JACOBS & COMPANY, DATED
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1. THIS SHEET HAS BEEN REDRAWN USING COMPUTER AIDED DRAFTING/DESIGN
(CAD/D) BASED ON THE MAPS PREPARED BY: J.L. JACOBS & COMPANY, DATED
OCT. 1959; WM. J. GOLDSMITH, DATED NOV. 1965; AND EDWARD P. BRANDS,
DATED JUNE 1989; AND THE GENERAL REVISIONS THERETO, PRIOR TO JUNE
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RUTGERS UNIVERSITY23.87158 7

STATE OF NJ DEP / WANTAGE TOWNSHIP48.45156 21.01
SUSSEX-WANTAGE REGIONAL SCHOOL DIST30.00156 20.02
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RUTGERS UNIVERSITY239.65158 3

OCT. 2019 HAROLD E. PELLOW
LIC.NO

REVISIONS
BYDATE BLOCK LOT

P.E.&L.S. #13229 156 19.03
DEC. 2020 HAROLD E. PELLOW P.E.&L.S. #13229 153 8
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CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION No. 24GA27959300

NEW JERSEY

WANTAGE
200' OCTOBER 2015
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TOWNSHIP OF

MAP REFERENCES:

1. THIS SHEET HAS BEEN REDRAWN USING COMPUTER AIDED DRAFTING/DESIGN
(CAD/D) BASED ON THE MAPS PREPARED BY: J.L. JACOBS & COMPANY, DATED
OCT. 1959; WM. J. GOLDSMITH, DATED NOV. 1965; AND EDWARD P. BRANDS,
DATED JUNE 1989; AND THE GENERAL REVISIONS THERETO, PRIOR TO JUNE
2015.  FOR REVISIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO JUNE 2015, SEE APPROVED
ORIGINAL MAPS ON FILE IN THE MUNICIPAL TAX ASSESSOR'S OFFICE.

BLOCK LOT ACREAGE REASON FOR EXEMPTION
EXEMPT LOTS *

RUTGERS UNIVERSITY2.90157 1

NOV. 2019 HAROLD E. PELLOW
LIC.NO

REVISIONS
BYDATE BLOCK LOT

P.E.&L.S. #13229 156 9,51.02
DEC. 2020 HAROLD E. PELLOW P.E.&L.S. #13229 156 6.06,6.19
DEC. 2020 HAROLD E. PELLOW P.E.&L.S. #13229 156 6.16
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1. THIS SHEET HAS BEEN REDRAWN USING COMPUTER AIDED DRAFTING/DESIGN
(CAD/D) BASED ON THE MAPS PREPARED BY: J.L. JACOBS & COMPANY, DATED
OCT. 1959; WM. J. GOLDSMITH, DATED NOV. 1965; AND EDWARD P. BRANDS,
DATED JUNE 1989; AND THE GENERAL REVISIONS THERETO, PRIOR TO JUNE
2015.  FOR REVISIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO JUNE 2015, SEE APPROVED
ORIGINAL MAPS ON FILE IN THE MUNICIPAL TAX ASSESSOR'S OFFICE.

LIC.NOBYDATE
REVISIONS

BLOCK LOT
DEC. 2018 HAROLD E. PELLOW P.E.&L.S. #13229 158 1.07 & 1.08
NOV. 2022 HAROLD E. PELLOW P.E.&L.S. #13229 158 1.14, 8
DEC. 2023 HAROLD E. PELLOW P.E.&L.S. #13229 158 1.13
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1. THIS SHEET HAS BEEN REDRAWN USING COMPUTER AIDED DRAFTING/DESIGN
(CAD/D) BASED ON THE MAPS PREPARED BY: J.L. JACOBS & COMPANY, DATED
OCT. 1959; WM. J. GOLDSMITH, DATED NOV. 1965; AND EDWARD P. BRANDS,
DATED JUNE 1989; AND THE GENERAL REVISIONS THERETO, PRIOR TO JUNE
2015.  FOR REVISIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO JUNE 2015, SEE APPROVED
ORIGINAL MAPS ON FILE IN THE MUNICIPAL TAX ASSESSOR'S OFFICE.
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HAROLD E. PELLOW & ASSOCIATES, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION No. 24GA27959300

NEW JERSEY

WANTAGE
200' OCTOBER 2015

55

55

TOWNSHIP OF

MAP REFERENCES:

1. THIS SHEET HAS BEEN REDRAWN USING COMPUTER AIDED DRAFTING/DESIGN
(CAD/D) BASED ON THE MAPS PREPARED BY: J.L. JACOBS & COMPANY, DATED
OCT. 1959; WM. J. GOLDSMITH, DATED NOV. 1965; AND EDWARD P. BRANDS,
DATED JUNE 1989; AND THE GENERAL REVISIONS THERETO, PRIOR TO JUNE
2015.  FOR REVISIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO JUNE 2015, SEE APPROVED
ORIGINAL MAPS ON FILE IN THE MUNICIPAL TAX ASSESSOR'S OFFICE.

BLOCK LOT ACREAGE REASON FOR EXEMPTION
EXEMPT LOTS *

STATE OF NEW JERSEY D E P5.58163 3.04
STATE OF NEW JERSEY D E P120.85163 3
STATE OF NEW JERSEY D E P48.59163 1
STATE OF NEW JERSEY D E P35.81162 7.02
STATE OF NEW JERSEY D E P9.88162 1

LIC.NOBYDATE
REVISIONS

BLOCK LOT
#13229HAROLD E. PELLOWDEC. 2021 162 2,4.01
#13229HAROLD E. PELLOWNOV. 2022 163 4.02



10*
27.38 Ac.

12*
160.87 Ac.

13*
188.43 Ac.

15.01*
112.47 Ac.

28*
45.90 Ac.

11
59.64 Ac.

27*
4.04 Ac.

MONTAGUE TOWNSHIP - SUSSEX COUNTY

SHEET 52

SHEET 55

SHEET 51

SHEET 51.02

SHEET 50

SHEET 57.01

SEE SHEET 56.01

DECKERTOWN

TURNPIKE (CTY. RTE. 650)

FI
LE

 R
O

AD

NEILSON ROAD

NEILSON ROAD

VOLCANIC

HILL ROAD

50'

33
'

41.5'

33'

66
'

163

1,293'(S)

2,481'(S)

814'(S)

700'(S)

1,162'(S)

759'(S)

1,276.29'

703.00'

178.20' 177.54'

241.84'

1,288.90'

698.78'

410.47'

3,428.67'

136.03'

25.75'

687.00'

412.50'

1,290.51'
193.98'

572.44'

756.36'

64
2.

18
'

2,903'(S)

1,087.82'

923.40'

790'(S)

1,571'(S)

3,605'(S)

507'(S)

473'(S)

47'(S)

2,079.00'

93.72' 104.28'

563.64'

135.32'

2,112.0'

937.22'

1,082'

1,228.3'

313'

14
3.2

'

611.84'

1,012'(S)

351.01'

1,
13

6.
4'

704.88'

686.30'

5,1
62

'(S
)

3,530.21'

1,
10

5.
92

'

1,160'(S)

587'(S)

371'(S)

552.38'

491.71'

145'(S)

33'

33'

1,362.89'

533.34'

CTY. RTE.
519
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ROAD

D
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R
O
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R
O

AD
HAROLD E. PELLOW

TAX MAP

SUSSEX COUNTY

NEW JERSEY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER AND
LAND SURVEYOR, LIC. #13229

17 PLAINS ROAD, AUGUSTA, NEW JERSEY

SCALE: 1" =

HAROLD E. PELLOW & ASSOCIATES, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION No. 24GA27959300

NEW JERSEY

WANTAGE
400' OCTOBER 2015

56

56

TOWNSHIP OF

LIC.NOBYDATE
REVISIONS

MAP REFERENCES:

1. THIS SHEET HAS BEEN REDRAWN USING COMPUTER AIDED DRAFTING/DESIGN
(CAD/D) BASED ON THE MAPS PREPARED BY: J.L. JACOBS & COMPANY, DATED
OCT. 1959; WM. J. GOLDSMITH, DATED NOV. 1965; AND EDWARD P. BRANDS,
DATED JUNE 1989; AND THE GENERAL REVISIONS THERETO, PRIOR TO JUNE
2015.  FOR REVISIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO JUNE 2015, SEE APPROVED
ORIGINAL MAPS ON FILE IN THE MUNICIPAL TAX ASSESSOR'S OFFICE.

BLOCK LOT ACREAGE REASON FOR EXEMPTION
EXEMPT LOTS *

STATE OF NEW JERSEY45.90163 28
STATE OF NEW JERSEY4.04163 27
STATE OF NEW JERSEY D E P112.47163 15.01
STATE OF NEW JERSEY188.43163 13
STATE OF NEW JERSEY D E P160.87163 12
STATE OF NEW JERSEY D E P27.38163 10



15.03
4.60 Ac.

17.04
1.03 Ac.

23.01
6.71 Ac.

24.03
1.82 Ac.

18.01
8.80 Ac.

17.07
1.03 Ac.

26
6.40 Ac.

24.02
1.08 Ac.

17.08
1.05 Ac.

24.01
1.26 Ac.

22
1.10 Ac.

17.06
12.94 Ac.

15.06
6.30 Ac.

15.02
9.30 Ac.

25.01

23.05
9.56 Ac.

17.05
9.29 Ac.

15.04
1.36 Ac.

23.02
1.01 Ac.

17.01
12.51 Ac.

16
4.11 Ac.

17.03
1.00 Ac.

20
40.20 Ac.

19

21
14.90 Ac.

18.02
2.69 Ac.

25

15.07
8.62 Ac.

14
12.00 Ac.

17.02

23.04
6.19 Ac.

23.03
12.97 Ac.

15.05
6.75 Ac.

NORTH WILSON    LANE (PRIVATE)

WILSON

LANE    (PRIVATE)

SHEET 56

SHEET 56

SHEET 51.02

SHEET 50

SHEET 57.01
DECKERTOWN

TURNPIKE
(CTY. RTE. 650)

NEILSON ROAD

NEILSON ROAD

VOLCANIC

HILL ROAD

CTY.RTE.

519
FI

LE
 R

OAD

FILE ROAD

33'

41.5'

41.5'

33'

33
' 33'

33'

41.5'

41.5'

50'

50'

50'

41.5'

BRINK

ROAD

50' WIDE ACCESS
EASEMENT

50' WIDE ACCESS &
UTILITY  EASEMENT

VAR. WIDTH SIGHT &
SLOPE  EASEMENT

163

425.97'

157.96'

75.00'

226.50'

173.75'

494.34'

490.53'
533.34'

1,362.89'

263.84'

280.94'
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269.48'
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509.83'

611.74'

328.54'
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313'
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179.48'
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'
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'
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S)
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1'
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0'
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13'
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50
'
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'
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'
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'
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'
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)
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.8
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2'

134.19'
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249.90'
713.43'

340.31'
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8.

0'
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309.3'130'

321.40'

128.75'
199'(S)

351.01'

552.79'

151.14'

233.40'

491.71'

204.60'

531.53'

704.49'

686.16'

546.39'
180.4' 196.1' 327.12' 190.00' 376.37'

1,157.56'

973.12'

614.06'

85.34'

445.18'

21
4.

34
'

17
2.

92
'

17
5.

28
' 217.47'

231.28'

250'
293.41'

229.73'227.57'

563.32'

400.00'
327.41' 550.83'

300.30'

300.30'
108.31'

25
8.

66
'
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2.
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'

24
9.
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'

539.25'

389.59'
246.10'

50' 33.71'
13'(S)

21
0.
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'

552'(S)

140.09'
30.77'

223.89'

125.98'

125'(S)

15.08
2.25 Ac.

HAROLD E. PELLOW

TAX MAP

SUSSEX COUNTY

NEW JERSEY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER AND
LAND SURVEYOR, LIC. #13229

17 PLAINS ROAD, AUGUSTA, NEW JERSEY

SCALE: 1" =

HAROLD E. PELLOW & ASSOCIATES, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION No. 24GA27959300

NEW JERSEY

WANTAGE
200' OCTOBER 2015

56.01

56.01

TOWNSHIP OF

MAP REFERENCES:

1. THIS SHEET HAS BEEN REDRAWN USING COMPUTER AIDED DRAFTING/DESIGN
(CAD/D) BASED ON THE MAPS PREPARED BY: J.L. JACOBS & COMPANY, DATED
OCT. 1959; WM. J. GOLDSMITH, DATED NOV. 1965; AND EDWARD P. BRANDS,
DATED JUNE 1989; AND THE GENERAL REVISIONS THERETO, PRIOR TO JUNE
2015.  FOR REVISIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO JUNE 2015, SEE APPROVED
ORIGINAL MAPS ON FILE IN THE MUNICIPAL TAX ASSESSOR'S OFFICE.

DEC. 2020 HAROLD E. PELLOW
LIC.NO

REVISIONS
BYDATE BLOCK LOT

P.E.&L.S. #13229 163 20



34*
777.03 Ac. (TOTAL)

11.03
34.70 Ac.8.02

10.03 Ac.

25
96.95 Ac.

8.05*
39.35 Ac.

8.04
1.50 Ac.

8.01
73.0 Ac.

SEE SHEET 57.02

SEE SHEET 57.01

SHEET 56.01

SHEET 50

SHEET 49

SHEET 47.01

SHEET 58

SHEET
58.01

LAKE RUTHERFORD

DECKERTOWN

TURNPIKE

(CTY. RTE. 650)

FILE ROAD

BRINK ROAD
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O
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R

R
O
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BRINK ROAD N.J.
S.H

. R
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 23

HANKINS ROAD
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'

33'

50' WIDE ACCESSEASEMENT

50' WIDE ACCESS
EASEMENT

MONTAGUE TOWNSHIP - SUSSEX COUNTY
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M
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H
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E
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)
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7'
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'
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8.4

9'
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4.
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'

322'(S)
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'
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410'(S)
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2'
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)
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'
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'

756.53'
302.17'

1,721.49'

HAROLD E. PELLOW

TAX MAP

SUSSEX COUNTY

NEW JERSEY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER AND
LAND SURVEYOR, LIC. #13229

17 PLAINS ROAD, AUGUSTA, NEW JERSEY

SCALE: 1" =

HAROLD E. PELLOW & ASSOCIATES, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION No. 24GA27959300

NEW JERSEY

WANTAGE
400' OCTOBER 2015

57

57

TOWNSHIP OF

LIC.NOBYDATE
REVISIONS

MAP REFERENCES:

1. THIS SHEET HAS BEEN REDRAWN USING COMPUTER AIDED DRAFTING/DESIGN
(CAD/D) BASED ON THE MAPS PREPARED BY: J.L. JACOBS & COMPANY, DATED
OCT. 1959; WM. J. GOLDSMITH, DATED NOV. 1965; AND EDWARD P. BRANDS,
DATED JUNE 1989; AND THE GENERAL REVISIONS THERETO, PRIOR TO JUNE
2015.  FOR REVISIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO JUNE 2015, SEE APPROVED
ORIGINAL MAPS ON FILE IN THE MUNICIPAL TAX ASSESSOR'S OFFICE.

BLOCK LOT ACREAGE REASON FOR EXEMPTION
EXEMPT LOTS *

STATE OF NEW JERSEY D E P777.03 (TOTAL)165 34
STATE OF NEW JERSEY D E P39.35165 8.05



7.06
2.99 Ac.

7.01
46.24 Ac.

7.19

7.17
18.49 Ac.

5.03
5.43 Ac.

8.03
14.75 Ac.

7.05
1.60 Ac.

7.10
1.89 Ac.

7.21

5.08
1.54 Ac.

7.02
1.20 Ac.

3
2.23 Ac.

7.08
1.54 Ac.

5.05
2.49 Ac.

7.11
2.25 Ac.

7.13
1.90 Ac.

7.20

5.06
2.14 Ac.

5.07
4.47 Ac.

7.14
6.64 Ac.

7.18
21.63 Ac.

5.01
3.92 Ac.

7.03
2.52 Ac.

5.04
1.15 Ac.

1*
23.14 Ac.

7.12
1.00 Ac.

7.16*
36.41 Ac.

7.07
2.94 Ac.

6
1.04 Ac.

SHEET 57

SHEET 56

SHEET 56.01

SHEET 50

SHEET
49

DECKERTOWN TURNPIKE

(CTY. RTE. 650)

FI
LE
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BRINK ROAD SNO
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RO
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'

66'
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33'
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49.5'
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50' W
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PPER MOUNTAIN ROAD)
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NE)
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ENT (S
HALE HILL ROAD)

50' WIDE ACCESS
EASEMENT

100' WIDE GAS
MAIN EASEMENT

MONTAGUE TOWNSHIP - S
USSEX COUNTY

165

1,863'(S)

1,234'(S)

4.97'

154.83'

155'(S)

153.21'

317.15'

397.78'

50' WIDE ACCESS
EASEMENT
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.76

'

131.18'

74'(S)

176.40'

221.42'

217.94'

1,301.00'
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337.49'

223.68'

237.50'
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213'(S)
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167.27'

45.47'
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203.49'

288.94'
150.32'
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415.40'
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'
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50' 50'
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627.23'

360.24'
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507.17'
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9.3

1'
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273.44'
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370.57'

255.12'

286.19'
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0.1

0'

131.26'
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134.27'

299.12'
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995.23'
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1,114.02'

242.67'
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'

131.00'
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389.03'
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7.
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'
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VAR. WIDTH ACCESS
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4.1
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264.90'
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246.11'

301.54'
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250.00'

229.69'
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844.75'
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46.
19'

47.3'161'(S)
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7.

21
'

505.79'

154.83'

173.82'

10
8.7

'

325'(S)

175.12'
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741.7'
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2,058.06'

17
1.
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'
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2'

(S
)

82'(S)

27
5.
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'

467.94'

261.83'

269.22'

304.07'

1,158.21'
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1.7

2'

169.88'

583.17'

150.00'

72
.5

9'

19
5.

72
'

22
1.

61
'

80.00'

200.07'

OVERLAP**

RE: BLOCK 165, LOTS 7.06,7.07 & 7.17
**THE OVERLAPPING LINES AND DIMENSIONS SHOWN
ARE PLOTTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE METES AND

BOUNDS DESCRIPTIONS APPEARING IN THE LAST DEED
OF RECORD FOR EACH PARCEL & DO NOT PURPORT TO

REPRESENT TITLE OR OWNERSHIP STATUS IN ANY
MANNER. THESE SITUATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO

SOLUTION BY THE PROPERTY OWNERS CONCERNED.

HAROLD E. PELLOW

TAX MAP

SUSSEX COUNTY

NEW JERSEY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER AND
LAND SURVEYOR, LIC. #13229

17 PLAINS ROAD, AUGUSTA, NEW JERSEY

SCALE: 1" =

HAROLD E. PELLOW & ASSOCIATES, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION No. 24GA27959300

NEW JERSEY

WANTAGE
200' OCTOBER 2015

57.01

57.01

TOWNSHIP OF

MAP REFERENCES:

1. THIS SHEET HAS BEEN REDRAWN USING COMPUTER AIDED DRAFTING/DESIGN
(CAD/D) BASED ON THE MAPS PREPARED BY: J.L. JACOBS & COMPANY, DATED
OCT. 1959; WM. J. GOLDSMITH, DATED NOV. 1965; AND EDWARD P. BRANDS,
DATED JUNE 1989; AND THE GENERAL REVISIONS THERETO, PRIOR TO JUNE
2015.  FOR REVISIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO JUNE 2015, SEE APPROVED
ORIGINAL MAPS ON FILE IN THE MUNICIPAL TAX ASSESSOR'S OFFICE.

BLOCK LOT ACREAGE REASON FOR EXEMPTION
EXEMPT LOTS *

STATE OF NEW JERSEY D E P36.41165 7.16
STATE OF NEW JERSEY D E P23.14165 1

DEC. 2020 HAROLD E. PELLOW
LIC.NO

REVISIONS
BYDATE BLOCK LOT

P.E.&L.S. #13229 165 7.07
DEC. 2021 HAROLD E. PELLOW P.E.&L.S. #13229 165 7.06,7.07,7.17



VARIABLE WIDTH
AGRICULTURAL

RETENTION
EASEMENT

RESIDENTIAL
EXCLUSION

AREA

21.01
1.57 Ac.

10*

13
2.02 Ac.

22.01
2.44 Ac.

24.03
8.96 Ac.

18.02
1.03 Ac.

23*
31.18 Ac.

12
38.58 Ac.

11.01
69.53 Ac.

17
1.71 Ac.

26.01*
34.98 Ac.

20
2.93 Ac.

11.02
18.15 Ac.

26
5.14 Ac.

22.02
2.15 Ac.

15

14
1.94 Ac.

24.01*
4.52 Ac.

18.01
48.36 Ac.

24.05*
4.84 Ac.

19
5.50 Ac.

24.02*
5.70 Ac.

24.04*
1.57 Ac.

SHEET 58.01

SHEET 58

SHEET 57

SHEET 57

SHEET 49

SHEET 47.01
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